ABOVE TXIS LINE FOR OIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau •
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET
THIS COVERSHEET Id MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
Application Acronyms:
[NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-Standard Location]
[DD-Oirectional Drilling] [SD-Stmultanaous Dedication]

Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn. Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County
9. Proposed Pool 1 10. Proposed Pool 2
11. Work Type Code
N
12. Well Type Code
G
13. Cable/Rotary
Rotary
14. Lease Type Code
S
15. Ground Level Elevation
3,475"
16. Multiple
N
17. Proposed Depth
9,600'
18. Formation
Morrow
19. Contractor
Peterson
20. Spud Date
04/01/97
21. Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# & 32# 1,100' 600 sacks Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17#&20# 9,600' 1,000 sacks Surface
22. Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed
new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheet rf necessary.
Propose to drill the well to sufficient depth to evaluate the Morrow formation. After reaching TD, logs
will be run and casing set if the evaluation is positive. Perforate, test and stimulate as needed to
establish production.
23. I hereby certify that information given above is true and complete to
the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: Approved by:
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Printed name Title:
E. Scott Kimbrough
Title: Approval Date:
Manager of Drilling and Production
Date:
01/23/97
Expiration Date:
Phone:
915/686-8235
Conditions of Approval:
Attached
EXHIBIT
NEARBURG PRODUCING COMPANY
Sandy Crossing "32" State Com. #1
1980'FSL & 990'FEL Section 32 T-17-S, R-27-E